earning per share   $   0.09   $   -   $   0.02
   =============   =============   ============

   THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2006
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   CHANGE FROM DECREASE OF 100  CHANGE FROM INCREASE OF 100  CHANGE FROM INCREASE OF
   BASIS POINTS   BASIS POINTS   200 BASIS POINTS
   -------------------------   ------------------------   -------------------------
   DOLLAR   PERCENT   DOLLAR   PERCENT   DOLLAR   PERCENT
   -------------  ----------   -------------  ---------   ------------  -----------
Effect on earnings:
   Increase (decrease) in pre-tax net
   income before impact of derivative
   settlements   $   7,836   22.1  %   $   (490)   (1.4)%   $   1,029   2.9 %

Edgar Filing: NELNET INC - Form 10-Q

89

   Impact of derivative settlements   (8,759)   (24.7)   8,759   24.7   17,518   49.4
   -------------  -----------   -------------  ----------   ------------  ----------
   (Decrease) increase in net income
   before taxes   $   (923)   (2.6) %   8,269   23.3 %   18,547   52.3 %
   =============  ===========   =============  ==========   ============  ==========
   (Decrease) increase in basic and diluted
   earning per share   $   (0.01)   $   0.10   0.22
   =============   =============   ============

   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2007
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   CHANGE FROM DECREASE OF 100  CHANGE FROM INCREASE OF 100  CHANGE FROM INCREASE OF
   BASIS POINTS   BASIS POINTS   200 BASIS POINTS
   -------------------------   ------------------------   -------------------------
   DOLLAR   PERCENT   DOLLAR   PERCENT   DOLLAR   PERCENT